jer" i				FILED	
			SECRE TA	SECRETARY OF STATE	
	TRANSMIT	FAL LETTER	98 APR 3	30 AM 9:06	
N98	00000)252	29		
Department of State		- 			
Division of Corporations	5				
P. O. Box 6327	· · •				
Tallahassee, FL 32314					
1					
supress. The '	Singers Schedule, Inc.				
SUBJECT: The S		e name - must include suffi	x)		
	nd one(1) copy of the articles \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate	of incorporation and a c \$122.50 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	□ \$131.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate		
FROM:	Earl Hissom, III Name (Prin	ted or typed)			
		a Avenue Iress	50000250 -05/01/98- *****78.7	73151 01023020 5 *****78.75 -	
	<u>Charleston, WV 25</u> City, Sta	5302 ate & Zip	-		
	(304) 343-2737	phone number	-1 ·		
		phone number			

Ţ

ż

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

05-08

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation:

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

98 APR 30 AM 9:06

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

The Singers Schedule, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

1305 Pennsylvania Avenue Charleston, WV 25302

ARTICLE III PURPOSE(S)

The specific purpose(s) for which the corporation is organized is(are): Advertising and Promoting gospel singing and gospel literature.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION OF DIRECTORS

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is:

Appointed by the President.

ARTICLE V INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent are:

James Denny 2424 Butler Bay Drive, N. Windermere, FL 34786

ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation are:

Earl Hissom, III 1305 Pennsylvania Avenue Charleston, WV 25302 - Cull mon III

Signature/Incorporator

<u>4-17-98</u> Date

(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested.)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature/Registered Agen

Dat